I

~N N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

fase 2:19-ap-01165-ER  Doc 53 Filed n1/n7/20
Main Docuriicii

Jason D. Strabo (Bar No. 246426)
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3206
Telephone: 310.788.4125
Facsimile: 310.277.4730

Email: jstrabo@mwe.com

Nathan F. Coco (admitted pro hac vice)
Megan Preusker (admitted pro hac vice)
McDermott Will & Emery LLP

444 West Lake Street

Chicago, IL 60606-0029

Telephone: 312.372.2000

Facsimile: 312.984.7700

Email: ncoco@mwe.com
Email: mpreusker@mwe.com

Attorneys for U.S. Bank National
Association, not individually but as Series
2015 Note Trustee

In re:

INC,, et al.,

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES DIVISION

VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA,

Debtors and Debtors In Possession.

Fntarad N1/07/70 12:12- 28  DNacr
Docket #0053 Date Filed: 1/7/2020

rayc 1 vl £

Clark T. Whitmore (admitted pro hac vice)
Jason M. Reed (admitted pro hac vice)

Maslon LLP
90 South Seventh| SrEESig BHITERED

Minneapolis, MN 55402-4140

Telephone: 612.6[/2.§200JAN 07 2020
Facsimile: 612.642.8B01

Email: Clark. Whitmose@maslon-com

CLE U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

Email: Jason.Reefd(@naasdonseontr california
BY gonzalez DEPUTY CLERK

Attorneys for U.S. Bank National Association, not
individually lmi-gafeCies SON Ao Byt @OURT

Mark Shinderman (Bar No. 136644)
Robert J. Liubicic (Bar No. 271465)
James C. Behrens (Bar No. 280365)
MILBANK LLP

2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: 424.386.4000
Facsimile: 213.629.5063

Email: mshinderman@milbank.com
Email: rliubicic@milbank.com
Email: jbehrens@milbank.com

Counsel for the Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors of Verity Health System of California,
Inc., et al.

Lead Case No. 2:18-bk-20151-ER
Jointly Administered

Chapter 11 Cases

OF CALIFORNIA, INC,, et al.,
Plaintiff,

V.

trustee,

Defendant.

OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED
CREDITORS OF VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Adv. Proc. No. 2:19-ap-01165-ER

ORDER ADJOURNING HEARING ON
MOTION OF U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS NOTES TRUSTEE, TO
DISMISS AMENDED COMPLAINT

[No Hearing Required]

1820151200108000000000002



¨1¤r!S4!(     ",«

1820151200108000000000002

Docket #0053  Date Filed: 1/7/2020


I

~N N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

fase 2:19-ap-01165-ER  Doc 53 Filed 01/07/20 Entered 01/07/20 13:18:25 Desc

Main Document Page 2 of 2

The Court, having read and considered the Stipulation Regarding Hearing on Motion of U.S.
Bank National Association, as Notes Trustee, to Dismiss Amended Complaint [Docket No. 52] (the
“Stipulation™),' and for good cause appearing, it is ORDERED:

1. The Stipulation is APPROVED.

2. The hearing on the Motion to Dismiss shall be held in abeyance pending request of
any party to the Adversary Proceeding and/or further order of the Court.

3. A telephonic status conference in the Adversary Proceeding is scheduled for February
19, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. Pacific Time. A Joint Status Report shall be filed by no later than seven days
prior to the hearing.

4. The adjournment of the hearing on the Motion to Dismiss as provided herein is
without prejudice to any Party.

5. All Parties’ rights with respect to the Motion to Dismiss and the Adversary
Proceeding are expressly reserved.

H#

Date: January 7, 2020 ' Z}/{M\P WLQ%W

Ernest M. Robles
United States Bankruptcy Judge

! Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Stipulation.

2






