1	Jason D. Strabo (Bar No. 246426)	Clark	T. Whitmore (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>)	
	McDermott Will & Emery LLP		M. Reed (admitted pro hac vice)	
2	2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200	Macl	on LIP	
3	Los Angeles, CA 90067-3206	90 Sc	outh Seventh Street, Suite 500 TERED	
4	Telephone: 310.788.4125 Facsimile: 310.277.4730	Minn Teler	eapolis, MN 55402-4140 phone: 612.672.8200JAN 07 2020	
	Email: jstrabo@mwe.com	Facsi	mile: 612.642.8801	
5		Emai	1: Clark.Whitmore@maslon.com CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 1: Jason.Reed@maslonscom california	
6	Nathan F. Coco (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>) Megan Preusker (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>)	Emai	l: Jason.Reed@pagedonsconn california BY gonzalez DEPUTY CLERK	
7	McDermott Will & Emery LLP	Attor	neys for U.S. Bank National Association, not	
,	444 West Lake Street		idually botton SOMADE BUSTEOURT	
8	Chicago, IL 60606-0029	N	Cl. 1 (D. N. 12(CAA)	
9	Telephone: 312.372.2000 Facsimile: 312.984.7700		Shinderman (Bar No. 136644) rt J. Liubicic (Bar No. 271465)	
10	Email: ncoco@mwe.com		s C. Behrens (Bar No. 280365)	
	Email: mpreusker@mwe.com		BANK LLP	
11	Attorneys for U.S. Bank National		Century Park East, 33rd Floor Angeles, CA 90067	
12	Association, not individually but as Series 2015 Note Trustee		whone: 424.386.4000	
12	2013 Note Trustee		mile: 213.629.5063	
13		Emai	l: mshinderman@milbank.com	
14			l: rliubicic@milbank.com	
15		Emai	l: jbehrens@milbank.com	
13		Coun	sel for the Official Committee of Unsecured	
16			itors of Verity Health System of California,	
17		Inc.,		
18	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA – LOS ANGELES DIVISION			
19	In re:			
20			Lead Case No. 2:18-bk-20151-ER	
21	VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFOR INC., et al.,	RNIA,	Jointly Administered	
	inc., et at.,		Chapter 11 Cases	
22	Debtors and Debtors In Possession.		Chapter 11 Cases	
23	OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS OF VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM			
24	OF CALIFORNIA, INC., et al.,	الالت .		
	Plaintiff,		Adv. Proc. No. 2:19-ap-01165-ER	
25	i minuii,		ORDER ADJOURNING HEARING ON	
26	v.		MOTION OF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS NOTES TRUSTEE, TO	
27	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a trustee,	as	DISMISS AMENDED COMPLAINT	

28

Defendant.

182015120010800000000000002

[No Hearing Required]

Case 2:19-ap-01165-ER Doc 53 Filed 01/07/20 Entered 01/07/20 13:18:25 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

The Court, having read and considered the *Stipulation Regarding Hearing on Motion of U.S.*Bank National Association, as Notes Trustee, to Dismiss Amended Complaint [Docket No. 52] (the "<u>Stipulation</u>"), and for good cause appearing, it is ORDERED:

- 1. The Stipulation is APPROVED.
- 2. The hearing on the Motion to Dismiss shall be held in abeyance pending request of any party to the Adversary Proceeding and/or further order of the Court.
- 3. A telephonic status conference in the Adversary Proceeding is scheduled for February 19, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. Pacific Time. A Joint Status Report shall be filed by no later than seven days prior to the hearing.
- 4. The adjournment of the hearing on the Motion to Dismiss as provided herein is without prejudice to any Party.
- 5. All Parties' rights with respect to the Motion to Dismiss and the Adversary Proceeding are expressly reserved.

###

Date: January 7, 2020

Ernest M. Robles

United States Bankruptcy Judge

¹ Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Stipulation.